502877175 07/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2923772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN KATAKAWA	03/28/2014
MASASHI INOUE	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAKUTEN INC.	
Street Address:	4-12-3, HIGASHISHINAGAWA	
City:	SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	140-0002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14369404		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dhunter@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: DARRYL HUNTER

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q212666
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARRYL HUNTER, NEW APPS SPECIALIST
SIGNATURE:	/Darryl Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q212666Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT 502877175 REEL: 033232 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT

		Aboil	TATATETA T		
Whereas, I/we,					
<u>Name</u>		A	ldress		
l) Jun KATAKA	WA	c/o Rakuten, Inc., 4-12-3, Higashishinagar Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo I			
2) Masashi INO	J E	c/o Rakuten, Inc., 4-12-3, Higashishinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002 Japan			
IMAGE DISPLAY	Y SYSTEM, IM	nvented certain improve AGE DISPLAY METH RECORDING MEDIT	IOD, IMAGE DE		
and executed an applindicated below:	plication for Lette	ers Patent of the United S	tates of America ti	herefor on even date herewith	unless otherwise
fil	ed on June	e 27, 2014	, Serial No.	14/369,404	; and
Whereas					
Rakuten,					
		ishishinagawa,			
	•	n, Tokyo 140-0002 Japa		and instantion and to any TY	itad Status
(assignee), desires to patents to be obtain		ire right, title and interes	t in the application	and invention, and to any Un	iited States
-		own that for good and w	hunhle ganoiderati	on from assignee, the receipt	of which is
				id set over, and do hereby sell	
and set over unto the	e assignee, its la	wful successors and assis	ms. MY/OUR enti	re right, title, and interest in a	and to this
invention and this a	pplication, and a	ll divisions, and continue	tions thereof, and a	all Letters Patent of the United	d States which
may be granted the	eon, and all reiss	sues thereof, and I/WE h	creby authorize and	l request the Commissioner of	f Patents and
			r this invention to a	assignee, its successors and as	ssigns, in
accordance with the	e terms of this As	signment;			
				t further consideration, comm	
assignee, its succes	sors and assigns,	any facts known to ME/	US respecting this	invention and testify in any le	gal proceeding,
				that may be necessary or desi	
				divisional, continuation, and	
				assignee, its successors and a eing understood that any expe	
		me by the assignee, its s			ase medent to me
execution or saon p	apora addar 50 oc	the by the assigned, its s	accompany and addit	5110-	
		INVENTORS		DATE SIGN	<u>IED</u>
1):	Jun Ka-	takawa un KATAKAWA		Mar 28. 2	014
Name :	Jı	un KATAKAWA		The state of the s	
2):	Masash:	Inoue		Mar 28, 2	:014
Name:]	Masashi INOUE			•

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \S 261) Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033232 FRAME: 0228